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General Notes:

Contractor and all sub-frades shall
verify dimensions on site. Do not
scale these drawings. Any
discrepancies to be reported
immediately to the architect.

RECEIVED

.

Contractor shall be reponsible for all
cenditions on the job, All work
completed on site is to conform to

OCT 28 2020

CORP OF TOWNSHIP current applicable bylaws and codes
<. OF ESQUIMALT (British Columbia Building Code,
% Vancouver Building Bylaw}.

This set of drawings and the design
as shown remain the property of the
architect.
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PRESERVATICN OF EXISTING WILD LANDSCAPE,
REMOVAL OF INVASIVE SPECIES, REAWILDING
WITH NATIVE AND DROUGHT RESISTAND
PLANTING. r
WE PLAN TO RETAIN NATURAL TOPOGRAPHY @
NEAR WATER INCLUDING NATURAL SLOPES, 7
STEEP ROGK FACES AND ALL THE COVES, NIGHES,
LEDGES THAT ALREADY PROVIDE HABITAT FOR
WILDUFE
e i + eSSy
OCEAN FACING STRUCTURE OF POSTS =l
/ PIERS RATHER THAN SOLID
FOUNDATION WALL
MINIMAL RETAINING WALL |
BMAX, 1.2m)
REMOVAL OF INVASIVE SPECIES, RE-femten
: e WILDING WITH NATIVE AND DROUGHT £ k - : N { 'WOQD CLAD WALL AND BARN
= N = - RESISTAND PLANTING 51 B ' S v DOORS TO KAYAK STORAGE
% \ - 3
N e sy CEDAR SOFFIT BELOW HOUSE AND | - ; ; BRSO O o
X __;)!j\ . DECK - WARM AND WEST COAST [ " . NATURAL TOPOGRAPHY
\r—[:i: ———— \\\ \ INSPIRED FINISH WILL BE APPEALING | : ; NTENTIONAL AVOIDANCE OF
N \ =R e \ 4 =
R ! A FROMTHEWATER  — : ' BUNNATURAL RETAINING iR - -
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SOLAR PANEL ARRAY 1S NCT PART OF PROPOSED VARIANCE
[DOES HOT EXCEED HEIGHT LIMITATIONS}). LAYOUT TBD.

PROPOSED LOW SLOPE ROOF - REQUIRES VARIANCE

EL 16.6m ROOF AT RIDGE
(+- 75mm CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCE)
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% SILLS MAY BE ABLE TO
= SITLOWER THAN T.O.FF.
DEPENDING ON
WANUFACTURER. DETAILS
TED.
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WHEN SEEN FROM BELOW .

UNBERSIDE OF DECK AND HOUSE TQ HAVE GEDAR SOFFIT
PROVDING A WARM AND INVITING PERSPECTIVE OF THE HOUSE

FOUNDATION TO HOUSE SETBACK FROM OCEAN FRONT FACADE

AND CONGEALED BEHIND A WOOD CLAD FEATURE WALL WITH
RN DOORS WHICH PROVIDE ACCESS TO STORAGE FOR KAYAKS
ND PADDLE-BOARDS. FEATURE WOOD CLAD WALL 1S ALSO SET

ACK FROM FRONT FACADE TO PROVIDE DEPTH TO THE
ATION, AND TO ENHANCE THE FLOATING EFFECT.|

TRUCTURE AT OCEAN FRONT SUPPORTED BY EXPOSED POSTS

\THER THAN TALL RETAINING WALLS. PROVIDES VISUAL
INTEREST, A LIGHTNESS, AND IS AN ODE TO OCEAN PIERS

INIMAL RETAINING STRUCTURES INTEGRATED WITH EXISTING

OPOGRAPHY. MAX 1.2m HIGH|

NDSCAPING WITH NATIVE AND DROUGHT-RESISTANT PLANTING,
EMOVAL OF INVASIVE SPECIES, RE-WILDING AND ENHANCING

STING ECO-SYSTEM.

ETENTION OF NATURAL TOPOGRAPHY NEAR WATER INCLUDING
IATURAL SLOPES, STEEP ROCK FACES AND ALL THE COVES,
[ICHES, LEDGES THAT ALREADY PROVIDE HABITAT FOR WILDLIFE

/T, SOUTH ELEVATION {OCEAN FRONT)
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.3 m RIDGEAT HIGH POINT

AX. LOW-SLOPE ROOF @

2385 [7.3m) MAX. BLDG, HEIGHT LOW SLOPE
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[GUARDRAIL
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Elevation Legend

DIMENSIONING:

-EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED
TO THE QUTSIDE EDGE OF THE FRAME (FRAME HEEL),
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. "SILL' OR "HEADER
LABELS REFER TOWHICH SIDE OF THE FRAME
DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO. SEE SCHEDULE AS¢1
FOR FRAME DIMENSIONS. ADD MIN. 348" TO EACH S1DE
OF FRAME FOR ROUGH OPENING.

+ SEE SECTION DETAILS FOR REFERENCE POINT IN
DIMENSIGHING FOR OTHER ITEMS {EX. MATERIAL
TRANSITIONS)

~NOTE IF DIMENSIGNS ARE TAKEN FROM TOFF OR TOJ

LEVEL2T.OS, [ 127m }

LEVEL1 T.0S. @
TSUNAMI DATUM 8.0m [ 90m
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Exterior Finish Legend

ROOFING - LOW PITCH TGREH-ON

ROOFING - GREEN

SOFFIT - WooD

WOOD EXPOSED

FASCIA

CLADDING TYPE 1

CLADDING TYPE 2

CLADDING TYPE 3

CLADDING - PROTECTION BOARD:

MISC, METAL POWDER COATED

FLASHING - COLOUR TO MATCH WINDOWS

FLASHING - GOLOUR TO MATCH ROOFING

FLASHING - COLOUR TO MATCH CLARDING TYPE T8

FLASHING - COLOUR TO MATCH CLADDING TYPE 07

FLASHING - COLOUR TO MATCH CLADDING TYPE'08'

GUTTERS, SCUPPERS AMD RWWL's

GUARDRAIL - CABLE RALING

CONCRETE EXPOSED

DECKING - COMPOSITE

PAVERS

DEGORATIVE HARDWARE

Ge Notes:

Contractor and all sub-trades shall
verify dimensions on site. Do not
scale these drawings. Any
discrepancies to be reported
immediately to the architect,

Contractor shall be reponsible for all
conditions on the job, Allwork
completed on site is to conform te
current applicable bylaws and cedes
{British Columbia Building Code,
Vancouver Building Bylaw).

This set of drawings and the deslgn
as shown remain the property of the
architect.
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Development Variance Permit Note

YLAW SECTION +

BUILDANG HEGHT
Zoning Bylaw Seclion RS-3 36 6.{a)

LOT COVERAGE
Zoning Bylaw Section RS-1 36 8.4a)

THE REQUESTED VARIANCE 15 FOR AN INCREASE IN BUILBING HEIGHT AT THE RIDGE OF
THE UPPER ROOF ONLY. OTHER ASPEGTS OF DESIGN ARE SUBJECT T CHANGE.

PLEASE NOTE, FOR A LOW SLOPED RGOF (PITCH LESS THAN 3.2}, HEIGHT IS
MEASURED FROM THE 9.0m GECDETIC ELEVATION [TSUNAMI HAZARD ZCNE DVP 00084]
T THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE LOW SLOPED ROOF [ZONING BYLAW 2050 15.(1)].

REV 1 - REQUESTED VARIENCE FOR AN INCREASE IN LOT COVERAGE.

UIRES

PERMITTE PROPOSED FEEREN!

T6m 0.33 metrea
(+0.3m lolsranee)

0% (2218.4 57} 316% (2339.7 8F) 1.6% [121.3 5F)
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SOUTH ELEVATION
(OCEAN FRONT)
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Date;
OCT. 27,2020
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Exterior Finish Legend
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ROOFING - LOW PITCH TORCH-ON -

ROOFING - GREEN

SOFFIT - WOOD

WOOD EXPOSED

FASCIA

CLADDING TYPE 1

CLADDING TYPE 2

CLADDING TYPE 3

CLATTING - PROTECTION BOARD

MIEC. METAL FOWDER COATED

FLASHING - COLOUR TO MATCH WINDOWS

FLASHING - COLOUR TQ MATCH ROOFING

FLASHING - COLOUR TC MATCH CLADDING TYPE 08

FLASHING - COLOUR TO MATCH CLADDING TYPE 87"

FLASHING - COLOUR TO MATCH CLADDING TYPE 108"

GUTTERS, SCUPPERS AND RWL's

GUARTRAIL - CABLE RALING

CONCRETE EXPOSED

DECKING - COMPOSITE

PRVERS

DECORATIVE HARDWARE

SOLAR PANEL ARRAY 1S NOT PART OF PROPOSED VARIANCE
{DOES NOT EXCEED HEIGHT LIMITATIONS). LAYQUT TBD.

PROPOSED LOW $LGPE ROOF - REQUIRES VARIANCE

EL. 16.8m ROCF AT RIDGE
{4 75mm CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCE}

0.3m RIBGE AT HIGH POINT

MAX LOW-SLOPE ROOF { 153 m Y

raj IND:

architect.

LEVEL2 T.Q.S. @

10) POST

2395 (7.3 m) MAX BLDG. HEIGHT LOW SLOPE

LEVEL 1 T.05. ®

/T WEST ELEVATION {SIDE)

U =g

_ TSUNAMI DATUM 8.0m @

{(10)
{10) PosT

Elevation Legend

DIMENSIDHING:

-EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED
TO THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE FRAME {FRAME HEEL},
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 'SILL OR 'HEADER'
LABELS REFER TO WHICH SIDE OF THE FRAME
DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO. SEE SCHEDULE AS01
FOR FRAME DIMENSIONS. ADD M. 3/6” TO EACH SIDE
GF FRAME FOR ROUGH OPENING.

- SEE $ECTION DETAILS FOR REFERENGE PQINT IN
DIMENSICNING FOR OTHER ITEMS {EX. MATERIAL
TRANSITIONS)

-NOTE IF DIMENSICNS ARE TAKEN FROM TOFF ORTOU

L
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Contractor and all sub-trades shall
verify dimensions an site. Do not
scale these drawings. Any
discrepancies to be reported
immediately to the architect.

Caontractor shall be reponsible for ali
conditions on the job., All work
completed onsite is to conform to
current applicable bylaws and codes
{British Columbia Building Code,
Vancauver Building Bylaw).

This set of drawings and the design
as shown remain the property of the
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Development Variance Permit Note

THE REQUESTED VARIANCE 1S FOR AN INCREASE IN BUILDING HEIGHT AT THE RIDGE OF
THE UPPER ROOF OKLY. OTHER ASPECTS OF DESIGH ARE SUBJECT TG CHANGE.

PLEASE NOTE, FOR A LOW SLOPET ROGF {PITCH LESS THAN 3:12), HEIGHT 18
MEASURED FROMTHE $.8m GEODETIC ELEVATION [TSUNAM HAZARD ZONE DVP 00094]
TG THE KIGHEST POINT OF THE LOW SLOPED ROOF [ZONING BYLAW 2050 15.(1]].

REV 1 - REQUESTED VARIENCE FOR AN INCREASE INLOT COVERAGE.

W 51 +REQUIREMENT _PERM PROPOSED

BUILDING HEIGHT 73m 786m 0.3 melrss
Zoning Bylaw Section RS-3 36.6.(8) {+0.3m tolerance)

LOT COVERAGE

Zoning Bylaw Seclion RS-2 35 8.a) 30% (2218.4 SF) 315% (2330.7 &F) 1.6% (121.3 8F)

TARLING
ECOHOUSE
Strata Lot B Suburbanlot
48,455 Sturdee Street
WEST ELEVATION
(SIDE)
“FrolectPiuse: Profect humber
LF.DV.P. 200214
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